

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No. 277 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. As per the report of the Registry, respondent no. 1 is served personally, respondent no. 2 is unserved and respondent no. 3/Insurance Company is also served in its office.</p> <p>3. None is present for respondent nos. 1 & 3. Thus, respondent nos. 1 & 3 are proceeded <i>ex-parte</i>.</p> <p>4. Issue fresh notices to the respondent no. 2 through registered post/speed post, acknowledgement due, returnable within four weeks. The notice shall be served to the respondent no. 2 through the local S.H.O. Police Station Thatyur, District Tehri Garhwal.</p> <p>5. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 21.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 22.06.2023</p> <p>Akash</p>

--	--	--	--