

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.06.2024</u>		<p>AO No. 277 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Yogesh Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Bharat Tewari, learned counsel for respondent no. 3.</p> <p>2. As per the report of Registry, notices have been served personally on respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.</p> <p>3. Both the parties have requested for paper book.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to supply the paper book to the learned counsel for the parties, as per rules.</p> <p>5. List on 20.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.06.2024</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--